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Count of Customers and Amounts Paid to customers studying at Private Institutions in Academic Year 2011/12

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]

Count of 

Customers [1]

Amount Paid 

(£)[2]
ACADEMY OF LIVE AND RECORDED ARTS 60                  183,800         40                  87,200           50                  259,400         60                  530,300         -                 -                60                  530,300         

ALL NATIONS CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 10                  36,800           10                  35,000           10                  46,000           10                  117,800         -                 -                10                  117,800         

AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY LONDON 10                  45,000           10                  21,600           20                  96,600           20                  163,200         -                 -                20                  163,200         

ANGLO-EUROPEAN COLLEGE OF CHIROPRACTIC 210                711,300         110                283,800         150                614,600         220                1,609,700      -                 -                220                1,609,700      

ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATION SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE 30                  89,400           20                  43,400           40                  171,100         40                  303,900         -                 -                40                  303,900         

BIMM 660                2,223,500      430                1,046,500      660                2,264,900      700                5,534,900      -                 -                700                5,535,100      

BPP UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 810                2,655,600      710                1,924,200      950                4,753,100      1,070              9,332,900      10                  1,900            1,070              9,334,700      

BRITISH SCHOOL OF OSTEOPATHY 200                655,800         150                441,600         200                1,022,700      220                2,120,200      10                  4,100            230                2,124,200      

BUCKINGHAM UNIVERSITY 300                946,800         180                485,600         330                1,068,800      350                2,501,200      10                  1,600            360                2,502,800      

CCP GROUP 50                  122,400         50                  152,600         50                  309,200         60                  584,200         -                 -                60                  584,200         

CENTRE FOR ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGY 20                  49,800           10                  26,000           20                  86,400           20                  162,200         -                 -                20                  162,200         

CENTRE FOR HOMEOPATHIC EDUCATION 30                  90,500           20                  77,200           30                  131,000         30                  298,700         -                 -                40                  308,700         

CENTRE FOR NUTRITION EDUCATION 10                  23,600           10                  15,400           10                  22,500           10                  61,500           -                 -                10                  62,100           

CHRIST THE REDEEMER COLLEGE 20                  75,400           20                  102,400         30                  166,100         30                  343,900         -                 -                30                  343,900         

CITY & GUILDS OF LONDON ART SCHOOL 30                  111,400         20                  53,800           40                  183,400         40                  348,500         -                 -                40                  348,800         

CLIFF COLLEGE 40                  134,500         30                  110,300         40                  160,500         50                  405,400         20                  11,100           60                  416,500         

COLLEGE OF INTEGRATED CHINESE MEDICINE 40                  123,200         30                  105,600         40                  156,300         50                  385,100         -                 -                50                  385,400         

COURT THEATRE TRAINING COMPANY 20                  67,500           20                  37,000           20                  116,800         20                  221,300         -                 -                20                  221,300         

CREATIVE ACADEMY 30                  94,400           30                  74,800           40                  145,900         40                  315,100         -                 -                40                  315,100         

DELAMAR ACADEMY OF MAKEUP 20                  50,600           10                  25,900           20                  100,500         30                  177,000         -                 -                30                  177,000         

EAST LONDON COLLEGE 100                300,100         90                  293,200         100                492,200         110                1,085,500      -                 -                110                1,086,000      

EDGE HOTEL SCHOOL 10                  13,500           10                  11,400           20                  36,100           20                  61,000           -                 -                20                  61,000           

ESSEX INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 210                484,100         140                221,800         240                753,800         250                1,459,700      -                 -                250                1,459,700      

EUROPEAN BUSINESS SCHOOL 20                  67,600           10                  24,600           20                  72,200           30                  164,500         -                 -                30                  164,500         

EXCEL COLLEGE 30                  104,000         40                  125,300         40                  242,900         40                  472,200         -                 -                40                  472,200         

FUTUREWORKS TRAINING LTD 40                  131,600         30                  105,600         40                  116,900         40                  354,100         -                 -                40                  354,100         

GREENWICH SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT 1,750              5,917,400      1,700              5,451,300      2,270              11,305,800    2,400              22,674,600    -                 -                2,400              22,674,600    

GUILDHALL COLLEGE 350                597,400         310                400,700         370                713,200         390                1,711,300      -                 -                390                1,711,300      

HOLBORN COLLEGE 120                386,800         100                306,500         130                596,400         150                1,289,700      -                 -                150                1,289,700      

ICE ACADEMY 160                502,700         150                402,500         180                548,900         190                1,454,100      -                 -                190                1,454,100      

IFS SCHOOL OF FINANCE 30                  111,400         30                  65,800           30                  174,600         40                  351,700         -                 -                40                  351,700         

INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 10                  23,500           10                  12,800           10                  24,300           10                  60,500           -                 -                10                  60,500           

INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE 30                  91,100           20                  71,800           30                  96,500           30                  259,400         -                 -                30                  259,700         

ISLAMIC COLLEGE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES 40                  96,200           30                  100,800         30                  161,300         40                  358,300         -                 -                50                  358,800         

JOAN PATTERSON ASSOCIATES -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                10                  5,200            10                  13,500           

KAPLAN OPEN LEARNING -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                260                69,500           260                69,500           

KENSINGTON COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 10                  45,600           10                  27,500           20                  88,600           20                  161,800         -                 -                20                  161,800         

LONDON CENTRE OF CONTEMPORARY MUSIC 120                394,900         60                  163,000         100                499,700         130                1,057,600      -                 -                130                1,057,600      

LONDON CHURCHILL COLLEGE 40                  91,000           40                  75,000           40                  134,300         50                  300,300         -                 -                50                  300,300         

LONDON COLLEGE OF ACCOUNTANCY (LCA BUS. SCH) 100                325,700         70                  203,900         110                462,500         110                992,100         -                 -                110                992,100         

LONDON SCHOOL OF ACADEMICS 80                  222,800         80                  255,000         70                  419,400         80                  897,300         -                 -                80                  897,300         

LONDON SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT 10                  27,000           10                  12,900           10                  32,700           10                  72,600           -                 -                10                  72,600           

LONDON SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 920                2,543,000      900                2,686,200      970                4,720,900      990                9,950,100      -                 -                990                9,950,100      

LONDON SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY 100                325,100         80                  212,300         110                555,900         110                1,093,300      10                  3,600            120                1,096,900      

LUTHER KING HOUSE EDUCATION TRUST 10                  44,600           20                  78,300           10                  51,700           20                  174,600         -                 -                30                  177,900         

MANCHESTER INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 40                  117,700         40                  150,100         40                  150,700         40                  418,500         -                 -                40                  418,500         

MATTERSEY HALL ASSEMBLIES OF GOD BIBLE COLLEGE 70                  246,400         70                  201,900         70                  254,500         80                  702,800         -                 -                90                  703,100         

MET FILM SCHOOL 20                  82,500           10                  31,000           30                  155,800         30                  269,300         -                 -                30                  269,300         

METANOIA INSTITUTE -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                10                  4,400            10                  17,200           

MIDDLESEX COLLEGE OF LAW 10                  30,400           10                  26,800           10                  38,500           10                  95,700           -                 -                10                  95,700           

MONT ROSE COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT & SCIENCES 50                  139,900         40                  78,900           50                  195,200         50                  414,000         -                 -                50                  414,000         

MOORLANDS COLLEGE 110                371,500         100                305,900         110                394,500         120                1,071,800      -                 -                120                1,071,800      

MOUNTVIEW ACADEMY OF THEATRE ARTS 110                381,400         40                  91,900           130                675,900         130                1,149,200      -                 -                130                1,149,200      

NAZARENE THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE 40                  132,500         30                  127,600         50                  166,400         50                  426,500         -                 -                50                  426,500         

NDA FOUNDATION LTD -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                50                  15,400           50                  15,400           

NEWBOLD COLLEGE -                 -                10                  19,500           10                  31,700           10                  64,700           -                 -                10                  64,700           

NORLAND COLLEGE 40                  143,400         20                  32,700           50                  169,900         50                  345,900         10                  1,900            60                  347,800         

OAK HILL THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE 10                  40,500           20                  96,600           10                  65,800           30                  202,900         -                 -                30                  205,000         

OPEN COLLEGE OF THE ARTS -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                120                64,400           120                68,000           

OXFORD BUSINESS COLLEGE 30                  77,000           20                  52,200           30                  85,700           30                  215,000         -                 -                30                  215,000         

QUEENS COLLEGE BIRMINGHAM 10                  33,600           20                  95,500           10                  47,300           20                  176,400         -                 -                20                  176,400         

REDCLIFFE COLLEGE 20                  60,600           20                  43,100           20                  74,700           20                  178,400         -                 -                20                  178,400         

REGENT'S COLLEGE - LONDON SCHOOL OF FILM MEDIA 70                  224,300         50                  127,700         90                  372,300         90                  724,200         -                 -                90                  724,200         

REGENTS  THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE 90                  295,300         80                  223,500         90                  314,400         100                833,300         10                  1,300            100                834,600         

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT INTERNATIONAL -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                20                  6,100            20                  6,100            

RICHMOND, THE AMERICAN INTL UNIVERSITY IN LONDON 30                  86,100           10                  20,500           20                  100,200         30                  206,800         -                 -                30                  206,800         

SAE INSTITUTE 150                485,500         100                271,300         180                987,500         190                1,744,300      -                 -                190                1,744,300      

SHERWOOD PSYCHOTHERAPY TRAINING INSTITUTE -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                20                  10,300           20                  10,300           

SPRINGDALE COLLEGE 40                  113,600         30                  97,500           40                  159,000         40                  370,100         -                 -                40                  370,100         

SPURGEONS COLLEGE 20                  67,500           20                  92,800           30                  129,100         30                  289,400         -                 -                30                  290,200         

ST JOHNS COLLEGE - NOTTINGHAM 10                  33,800           20                  47,400           10                  47,700           20                  128,800         -                 -                20                  131,200         

ST PATRICK'S INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 30                  104,500         30                  81,000           40                  184,700         50                  370,200         -                 -                50                  370,200         

ST. MELLITUS COLLEGE 10                  27,000           10                  22,300           10                  41,500           10                  90,800           -                 -                10                  90,800           

STEVE ALLISON ASSOCIATES 30                  91,300           30                  118,600         30                  163,600         40                  373,600         -                 -                40                  373,600         

TECH MUSIC SCHOOLS 100                321,500         70                  162,800         80                  496,400         100                980,600         -                 -                100                980,600         

THE ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY MUSIC 700                2,340,700      440                1,096,200      680                2,527,600      770                5,964,400      -                 -                770                5,964,400      

THE ARTS EDUCATIONAL SCHOOLS LONDON 60                  216,000         30                  53,600           70                  336,500         70                  606,100         -                 -                70                  606,400         

THE COLLEGE OF LAW -                 -                50                  127,900         -                 -                50                  127,900         -                 -                50                  130,200         

THE COLLEGE OF TRADITIONAL ACUPUNCTURE 10                  47,300           10                  44,700           10                  54,500           20                  146,400         -                 -                20                  146,400         

THE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT 40                  145,100         40                  129,800         50                  215,600         50                  490,600         -                 -                50                  490,600         

THE INSTITUTE OF CONTEMPORARY MUSIC PERFORMANCE 310                1,039,300      190                463,700         310                1,522,900      350                3,025,900      -                 -                350                3,025,900      

THE INTERACTIVE DESIGN INSTITUTE -                 -                -                 10,400           -                 -                -                 -                10                  2,400            10                  26,400           

THE LONDON COLLEGE,UCK 410                1,389,000      320                1,084,100      430                1,974,100      480                4,447,300      10                  2,100            490                4,449,400      

THE MGA ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS -                 -                -                 -                -                 -                10                  25,400           -                 -                10                  25,400           

TRINITY COLLEGE BRISTOL 20                  50,300           20                  70,200           20                  56,400           20                  177,000         -                 -                20                  183,600         

TRINITY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY 10                  27,000           10                  21,400           10                  29,500           10                  78,000           -                 -                10                  78,000           

UCFB COLLEGE OF FOOTBALL BUSINESS LTD 50                  153,600         40                  92,600           50                  178,900         50                  425,100         -                 -                50                  425,100         

WALES EVANGELICAL SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY LTD 10                  16,900           10                  19,100           10                  16,800           10                  52,800           -                 -                10                  52,800           

WILLIAM BOOTH COLLEGE -                 -                30                  126,200         20                  155,300         30                  281,500         -                 -                40                  282,000         

WILLIAMS COLLEGE 10                  37,100           10                  29,100           10                  71,700           10                  137,800         -                 -                10                  137,800         

Other Private HEI Institutions [3] 20                  76,800           20                  56,300           20                  85,000           30                  218,100         10                  3,200            50                  221,300         

9,660              30,611,800    7,930              22,529,700    10,590            46,927,700    11,630            100,069,200  610                239,500         12,240            100,308,700  

- = Nil or Negligible

[1] Rounded to nearest 10

[2] Rounded to nearest 100

[3] Numbers under Other have less than 5 Customers funded at the following private institutions  - BRITISH BALLET ORGANIZATION , CAVENDISH COLLEGE , GUILDFORD 

SCHOOL OF ACTING , ICON COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, INSTITUTE FOR ARTS IN THERAPY AND EDUCATION, KING'S THEOLOGICAL COLLEGE, 

LIFE-FORCE SCHOOL OF COUNSELLING LTD, LONDON CENTRE FOR FASHION STUDIES, LONDON FILM SCHOOL, MAGNA CARTA COLLEGE, MILTON KEYNES 

LANGUAGE CENTRE, NATIONAL STAR COLLEGE, NORTHERN COLLEGE OF ACUPUNCTURE, NOTTINGHAM TEACHING COLLEGE, SOUTH LONDON CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, 

MEDIPATHWAYS, WESLEY COLLEGE, WEST DEAN COLLEGE

Institution

Full Time Part Time
Total

Tuition Fee Loan Grants Maintenance Loan Total Full Time Total Part Time


